

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Cril.Rev.Petn.No.16 of 2023

State of Manipur

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Rajkumar Surjit Singh

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

05.10.2023

[1] Heard Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned PP for the petitioner and perused the record.

[2] Admit.

[3] Mr. A. Golly, learned counsel takes notice for respondent No.1.

[4] Petitioner is directed to take steps to the respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 4 returnable by 20.11.2023.

[5] Post this matter on 20.11.2023.

[6] Registry is directed to call for the lower court records.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom