

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl. Rev. P. No. 16 of 2023**

State of Manipur

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

Rajkumar Surjit Singh; & Anr.

***Respondents***

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

**22.03.2024**

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties,  
the hearing of this petition is adjourned.

List on 02.05.2024.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*