

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.Rev.P. No. 16 of 2023

State of Manipur

Petitioner

Vs.

Rajkumar Surjit Singh & anr.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

26.07.2024

On joint request, list this matter on 13.09.2024.

JUDGE

Indrajeet