

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. Rev. P. No. 16 of 2023

State of Manipur

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Rajkumar Surjit Singh & Anr

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

21.03.2025

Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA appears for the petitioner and
Md. S.M. Fariz, learned counsel appears for the respondent.

List the matter on 12.05.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy