

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Cri Rev P No.16 of 2023**

State of Manipur ... Petitioner

-Versus-

Rajkumar Surjit Singh & Anr ... Respondents

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**  
3.10.2025

Mr.S.M.Fariz, learned counsel for the respondents submits that the matter may be listed on some other day. Ms.Sundari, learned Government Advocate for the petitioner has no objection.

List on 5.11.2025.

JUDGE

*Priyojit*