

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl Rev P.16 of 2023**

State of Manipur

... Petitioner

-Versus-

Rajkumar Surjit Singh & Anr

... Respondents

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

5.11.2025

Adjournment slip has been submitted by learned counsel  
for the respondents with consent of other side.

List on 16.1.2026.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

*Priyojit*